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THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF PHILADELPHIA
2025-2026

School-based Planning Tool
School Grade Span 00-08

ULCS Code 5210
Name of School Henry A. Brown School

Learning Network Network 8
Assistant Superintendent Renato Lajara

Principal Name Ms. Sherrine Wilkins
 Planning Team

Team Member Title Team Member Name Organization Email Address

Principal Sherrine Wilkins HA Brown swilkins2@philasd.org
Math Content Specialist/Teacher Leader Ashley Tressler HA Brown atressler@philasd.org

Literacy Content Specialist/Teacher Leader Ashley Tressler HA Brown atressler@philasd.org
Science Content Specialist/Teacher Leader Ashley Tressler HA Brown atressler@philasd.org

School-based Climate Leader Matthew Johnson HA Brown mjohnson9@philasd.org
School-based EL Teacher Leader Anna Thomas HA Brown agthomas@philasd.org

School-based Special Education Leader Leah Stearns HA Brown lstearns@philasd.org
School-based Attendance Designee Marketa Graham HA Brown mpgraham@philasd.org

School Counselor Marketa Graham HA Brown mpgraham@philasd.org
Parent Korin Krossber Friends of HA Brown korinkrossber@gmail.com

Community Member or Business Partner Ivy Cuervo-Johnson Young Achievers 
Learning Center

ivy@yalcpa.org
Planning and Evidence-based Support (PESO) staff Zoe Ehrenberg PESO zehrenberg@philasd.org

Superintendent (Chief School Administrator) Dr. Tony Watlington SDP superintendant@philasd.org

What is your school’s vision (i.e., a picture of the “preferred future”; 
a statement that describes how the future will look if the district fulfills its mission.) 

How is your school's vision focused on advancing equity?
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Our vision at H.A. Brown Elementary School is that all students can achieve academic growth. At H.A. Brown, this will be an ongoing process that is 
based upon collaboration and feedback from assessments. Student achievement will be sustained in the quality of professional development practice, 
which will be modified and monitored in order to provide the best education possible for every student. We will communicate and collaborate with all 
school stakeholders including students, parents, teachers, and community partners. The instructional program will support creativity, problem-solving 
abilities, and technological awareness so that we prepare students to be competitive in today’s economy. It is our goal to develop their 21st century 
skills in order to enhance the abilities of our students to be successful in society. We prepare our students with the skills necessary to be successful in 
high school while providing the necessary foundation to be college-bound and career-ready. 


